WOLVERHAMPTON & DISTRICT CHESS LEAGUE

Bulletin no 1, September 2011

M Savin

11 Highfield Way
Aldridge
Walsall WS9 8XF TEL NO 01922 456240

DIVISION 1
P W D L PTS
Bushbury A

Lichfield A

Kidderminster A

Rushall A

Stafford A

St Georges A

Walsall Kipping A

Warley Quinborne A

West Bromwich

Wolverhampton A

DIVISON 3
P W D L PTS
Brewood A
Brewood B
Stafford B
Lichfield B
Stourbridge B
Mercia B
Wolverhampton B

St Georges B

Editorial

e-mail mikesavin974@btinternet.com

DIVISION 2
P w D L PTS
Boldmere St M A

Boldmere St M B
Bushbury B
Halesowen A
Halesowen B
Kidderminster B
Rugeley

Rushall B

Walsall Kipping B
Mercia A
Shifnal/Telford

DIVISION 4

P W D L PTS
Bushbury C

Halesowen C

Lichfield C

Rushall C

Walsall Kipping C

WarleyQuinborne B

Mercia C
Wolverhampton C

To me the summer seems to have passed so quickly and here we are ready for a new season.

Bulletins will be sent via e-mail._If you want a printed copy please let me know.

It is my intention to publish at least 6 bulletins during the season. If anyone wishes me to include any material please let me know.

Pittaway

Stafford v Wolverhampton
Halesowen v West Bromwich
Lichfield v Shifnal/Telford
Kidderminster v Stourbridge

PR

CUP DRAWS

Humphreys

1 Stourbridge v Warley Q

2 Brewood v Walsall K

3 Wolverhampton v Halesowen
4 Rushall v Lichfield

MATCHES TO BE PLAYED BY 26 NOVEMBER

Semi finals winner of match 1 plays winner of match 2 and winner of match 3 plays winner of match 4. Applies to both compettions

REGISTERED PLAYERS 2011 /2012

KEY

J = junior C =captain S = secretary of club

Boldmere St Michaels

Brewood


mailto:mikesavin974@btinternet.com
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Thomas, Keith
Lake, Andy
Fagan, Joe
Biddle, Mike
Bennett, Loxley
Tsoi, Leo
Brelsforth, Dave
Fryer, Steve
Neale, Ron
Phipps, Malcolm
Hussain, Adrian
Wilson, Sandy
Loach, Peter
Lakin, John
Jones, Phil
Taylor, Andrew
Harrington, Michael
Andrews, Leslie
Byrne, Steven
Johnson, Alan
Barron, Gordon
Dixon, Bill
Wood, Stuart
Parr, Don
Harman, Geoff
Smith, Geoff W
Woodward, Graham
Sturch, Alan
Hillman, Bob
Woodward, Alan
Thomas, Colin

Carrington, M
Tsoi, Neddy
Slight, Mark
McCormack, Nigel
Duffield, Sam

Halesowen
Fishburne,
Stewart 184
Hunt, Malcolm 184
Edge, John 179
Hadley, Mike 150
Grimes, Robert 144
Asbury, Jon 142
Ambrose, Andy 138
Bethel, Mark
Llewelyn, John 134
Peck, Windsor 130
Curry, Don 128

162
152
151
148
147
146
145
139
138
134
133
133
133
131
131
124
123
117
117
114
105
101
99
94
90
87
85
81
79
77
68
61
39
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Laight, Derek
Grainger, K Roger
Fenby, John
Crozet, Peter
Bird, Stephen
Lenz, Andy
Guest, Paul

Micklewright,Stephen

Davies, Andrew
Buckley, David
Colabella, Tony
O'Donoghue, Paul
Walden, Roy
Alexander, Shaun
Singh, Siddharth
Cooper, Jeff
Bushbury
Crombleholme, A
Grinsell, Lee
Cooper, Dave
Staniforth, John
Pinfold, Philip
Parry, Richard
Podlesak, Mark
Harris, Steve
Staley, Phil
Baggott, Peter
Schroeder, Alf
Button, John
Molineux, Dave
Brodie, Bob
Pinfold, Bill
Whitehead, Jeremy
Jones, Simon A
Scott, Phil
Booth, Keith
Parkes, Robert
James, Mel
Thorpe, Martin
Whittingham, R

Lichfield

Wallace, Paul

Bicknell, Carl
Staples, Maurice
Maher, Mike

Collins, Peter
Green, Anthony

Keaveney, John

Smith, John
Giles, Alan

Reilly, Matthew
Fraser, Nicholas
2

205
191
181
170

169
165
165
162
152
149
149

152
130
125
119
116
118
112
110
108
105
97
97

189
187
178
170
166
162
152
141
138
138
134
130
120
116
115
112
109
86
80
52
36
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Lichfield (contd)

Lever, Michael
Brown, Charlie
Smith, Roy
Smitton, Stuart
Andrews,
Stuart

Griffin, Nick
Caithness, lan
Wingrove, D
Allen, Kirk
Sanderson, M
McLaughlin, 1

106
94
93
88

82
68
67
61
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Clark, Maureen
Woolley, R
Evans, Paul
Vile, Mark
Southcote, John

Taylor, Julian
Etheridge, D
Evans, Joyce
Taylor, Tony
Martin, Dayl
Haddon, Chris
Gordon, James
Gregory, Logan

Kidderminster

Friar, Jim
Wrench, John
Evans, Craig
Pickett, Frank
Friar, James
Bissell, M
Friar, Joseph
Close, David
Varilonge, John
Chester, John
Yates, Tim
Riley, Mark
Gittus, John
Billinge, Clive
Durnell, Ken
Thomas, Paul
Kitchen, Mike
Pountney, Terry

Rushall

James, Russell
Westwood, R
Sangha, Manpreet
Wilcox-Banks, C
Parker, Richard
Pready, Alex
Dolan, Ray
Wilcox, Steve
Leary, Peter
Styles, Calvin
Broombhall, Pete
Greenwood, M
Bell, Darren
Cooksey, Shane
Parker, Nigel
Hennion, Josh
Grant, John
Hancox, Ray

119
118
105
94
91

173
165
162
156
153
146
149
148
145
142
142
136
123
114
114
111
110
106

201
189
170
159
157
157
147
146
142
139
128
127
122
114
112
109

112
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Lamb, Graham
Monks, Gary
Kent, Arthur
Farmery, Robin
Fraser, Alan

Homewood,
Brian

Fone, David
Crellin, Ron

Hall, Arthur
Slobodynk, Yuriy
Short, David
Torbica, Danny
Fryer, John

Masefield, John
Mercia

McCumiskey, A
Perks, Derek
Francis, Ken A.
Smith, Barry R
Jeffs, David
Philips, John
Price, Rod
Webb, David
Cox, Alan

May, Ken
Heathcock, C
Bateson, Chris
Brownsword, A
Jancis, Arthur
Challinor, David
Challinor, G
Nicholls, Philip
Burns, Chandler
Watts, Brendon
Lowke, Tony

Stafford

Richardson, Alex
Acey, Gerald
Armstrong, M
Pedder,Stephane
Nefyodov, Pavlo
Butters, Roger
McNulty, Ken
Wozniak, Ken
Hyde, Ray
Grujic, Dusan
Leadbetter, A
Evans, Peter
Nesbitt, Dennis
Cox, Geoff

de Visme, Guy
Barker, David
Stuart, Dave
Raisinghaney, S

148
144
142
138
132

126
125
124
120
119
105
101
100

184
144
135
134
133
132
130
123
119
118

186
183
180
169
162
159
137
150
146
139
135
123
119
111
109
99
88
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Moore, John
Charlton, Bob
Jones, Donald

Rugeley

Hiley, C
Hulley, W
Carr, M

Fell, Robert
Waller, P
Meakin, A
Page, Michael
Matthews, Ro
Woodhall, T

St Georges

Smyth, Martin
Osbourn, Edward
Draper, Adam
Maddocks, Phil
Hope, Gary
Collier, Lee
Tallis, Mark
Osondu, Victor
Lunn, John
Bowen, Steven
Johnson, Lennie
Woollaston, A
Wise, Ken
Griffin, Chris
Gough, Roy
Dyson, Phil
Elkington, Paul
Hodkinson, Peter

176
169
163
153
149
147
142
147
136
130
127
125
121
116
114
108
107
101

C/s



Jarvis, David
Butler, Keith
Munro, Paul
Allen, Syd
Turner, Peter
Wilcox, Joseph
Greenwood, Peter
Bell, Konnagh
Beckett, Shane

Jarvis, Alexander
ifnal/ Telford

S

Hopkins, Jamie
Footner, John K
Gostelow, David
Brotherton, T
Pugh, Glyn D
Gillespie, R
Wilson, lain R
Thompson, R
Tarr, Steve
Tennant, Stefan
Brown, Roger
Ross, Stuart
Jones, Andy
Skidmore Tim
Carr, Andrew
Sloan, James
Wronski, Mickal
Randle, Glyn
Edwards, Gareth
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Stourbridge
Fallowfield, J

Harris, Nick
Fallowfield, N
Wilson, Julie
Jukes, Steve
Foxall, John
Scriven, David
Horwill, Eric
Dudley, Brian
Loynes, John
Sharratt, Paul
Evans, Ron
Humphries, J
Alcock Steve
Woodhall Colin
Toone, Graham
van Rensburg, L
Humphreys, G
Pearce, John

Walsall Kipping
Wheeler, D

Anderton, D
Bellin, Jana

Roberts, Nick
Pritchard, D

WWWWWwwWwwWwwwwwwwrrPrPFERPEPEPE

N

107
104
104
98
89
79

182
176
176
174
159
143
143
134
134
129
123
120
115
100
91

184
176
173
156
154
149
149
146
142
133
131
126
117
108
103
102

207
190
184

175
173

Topp, James
Hayward, John
Ondrejkovic, B
Owen, Trevor

West Bromwich

3
3
3
3
J
Cc
J
J
S/C
J
1
1
1
1
1
1
S 1
1
1
1
1
1
C

Cooper, L
Sygnowski, T
Maciol R
Walker, Nick
Davies, Dave
Bull, Phil
Lewicki, Pavel
Uddin, Moin
Wesson, Geoff
Backhouse, D
Bryant, C
Crump, John

209
204
202
193
166
151
150
139
135
132
106

W www

Campbell, R
Rees, Mike
Willmott, Les
Langston, Ken

93
92
89



Bellin, Chris
Groombridge, M
Patel, Ravi
Friend, Dave
Beasley, Steve
Colwell, Steve
Burgess, Phil
Savin, Mike
Anderton, D Mrs
Gavin, Peter
Nixon, Peter
Young, Norman
Moore, Kevin
Hayes, Lance
Shrimpton, Alan
Jones, Robert
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Warley Quinborne

Southall, Andy
Wildboar, Mike
Smith, Chris
Agnew, Alan
Doran, Mike
Whitehouse, B
Lee, Darren
Fahy, John
Singh, AJ
Turner, Jon
Smith, Simon
Moxley, Andrew
Ralph, Sean
Holowczak, Alex
Burnet, Alan
Emery, lan
Moxley, Steve
Eaton, Matthew
Fergusson, M
Rawlings, W
Woodward, P
Black, Stuart
Lewis, John
Rourke, Joe
Kearns, Peter
Pakenham, John
Doran, Sam
Rowe, David
Hughes, Peter
Watkins, Harvey
Fergusson,
Andrew
Wheeldon,
Patricia

Booth, Chris

4 Draper, Martin
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A~ B

166
144
137
136
134
121
118
111
104
106
106
101
98
96
95

184
179
177
176
171
165
163
162
160
160
158
158
155
149
146
146
136
133
129
128
118
116
114
109
107
106
106
103
103
88

83

78

SIC

Cap
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Wolverhampton

Townsend, M
Marshall, Robert
Thompson, Peter
Wightman, David
Daniels, Dave
Porter, Phil
Pearson-Jones PJ
Sands, Gordon
Fellows, T Lee
May, Martin
Griffiths, Mike
Olaleye, Oladejo
Wootton, Max
Dwek, llan
Wood, Frank
Hunt, Jonathan B
Khoshnevis, Bob
Haughton, Colin
Walters, Paul
Wilson, SteveR
Lewis, Barry
Collings, Nigel
Hubbard, Pete
Walker, Brian
Steed, Mike
Chua, Juaherman
Tudor, Peter
Tudor, Matthew

186
185
163
161
159
154
151
138

149
149
147
143
142
138
129
115
114
113
113
111
109
103
50

S/IC



